PGB SERIES ROOFTOP
PACKAGE GAS
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-241C
November 2007
REPAIR PARTS
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

TP-105 TECHNICAL PUBLICATION
HI-113 USERS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
4RP-241C
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
5 RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
6RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE 20", 3 BLADE, 30º (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
B108674911
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 24º (M7, M8)B1086750S11
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 30º (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
B1086748S11
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
B114164321
TRANSFORMER 460V TO 23V, 150 VA (M30)B114166321
TRANSFORMER 480V, 75VA, RESETTABLE (M30)B114165331
START ASSIST 305C20A CERA-MITE (M1, M2, M4,
M5)
B114167041

COMPRESSOR H28A423DBLA (M13, M22)B9266873AS171
* Units with serial codes 9607 thru present.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
7 RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
8RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M7)CAP050350440RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M12, M13, M14, M21, M22,
M23, M25, M27, M29, M30)
CAP050000370VAS191
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M3, M6, M8, M9, M11,
M15, M17, M18, M20)
CAP050400440RT191
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V (M1, M2, M4, M5)CAP050450370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/55/440V (M10, M16, M19)CAP050550440RT191
CAPACITOR 5/80/440V (M24, M26, M28)CAP050800440RTS191
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL LRG (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
1262502231
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL MED (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
1262501231
COMPRESSOR BOLT & SLEEVE ASSY (QTY 4)B1393701NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
9 RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
10RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FLOWRATOR .078 (M7, M8)B211467861
FLOWRATOR .082 [EVAP] (M11, M14, M17, M20,
M23)
B211488261
FLOWRATOR .086 [COND] (M9, M10, M12, M13,
M15, M16, M18, M19, M21, M22)
B211488661
FLOWRATOR .090 [COND] (M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
B211489061
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER STUB (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
B131447661
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
B13400353S91
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 230V (M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29)
B13400208S91
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M30)B13400317S91
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23)
B1368047A111
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,

M12, M13, M15, M16, M18, M19, M21, M22)
1262605221
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
11 RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
12RP-241C
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
24V RELAY (M30)B1370751NS
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF (M7, M8)2922308NS
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF 10 X 10 (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
764741FNS
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
764740NS
BLOWER CUT-OFF 10 X 10 (M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
1864700NS
CAPACITOR BOOT (M30)B821700NS
CAPACITOR STRAP 1284835NS
DRAIN PAN ASSY LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
1902803PNS
DRAIN PAN ASSY SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)1902802PNS
GROMMET, 26TAL F/TORSIN FLEX (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
B1392143NS
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
B1376857NS
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
0121M00038NS
PLUG ASSY, FEMALE 2968400NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
13 RP-241C
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
14RP-241C
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
GAS VALVE (36G)* B1282628241
Units w/serial codes 9401 thru 9606, order B1282619.
LIMIT CONTROL 180º (M7, M8, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17)
1370901S251
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 160ºF (M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M28, M29, M30)
1370909S251
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 210ºF (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M9, M10, M11, M24, M25, M26, M27)
1370902S251
ROLL OUT SWITCH, 350º W/O BRKT. B1370154261
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR* B1401012271
Units w/serial codes 9401 thru 9606, order B1401011S.
CHIMNEY 4053501S281
MANIFOLD - 3 BRNR (M1, M2, M3, M9, M10, M11)B2526001291
MANIFOLD - 4 BRNR (M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14,
M24, M25)
B2526002291
MANIFOLD - 5 BRNR (M7, M8, M15, M16, M17,
M26, M27)
B2526003291
MANIFOLD - 6 BRNR (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M28, M29, M30)
B2526004291
#43 ORIFICE (QTY 3)B2589343301
CHIMNEY EXTENSION LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10,

AUXILIARY LIMIT BRACKET 2509503FNS
* Units with serial codes 9607 thru present.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
15 RP-241C
Cabinet Assembly
16RP-241C
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
1900806421
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSY (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
1900807421
CHANNEL ASSY, BASE PAN (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
1900808421
CHANNEL ASSY, BASE PAN (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
1900809421
CONTROL BOX PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)1901700P431
CONTROL BOX PANEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
1901701P431
GAS ACCESS PANEL LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,

M30)
2923500P511
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
17 RP-241C
Cabinet Assembly
18RP-241C
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
REAR PANEL LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
2923800S521
REAR PANEL SML & MED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
2913800S521
DUCT PANEL LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
2923801S531
DUCT PANEL MED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)2913801S531
PARTITION PANEL LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
2923900S541
PARTITION PANEL MED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)2913900S541
TOP PANEL [OBSOLETE] (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
2924201P551
TOP PANEL MED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)2914200S551
BASE PAN LRG (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
2924500S561
BASE PAN MED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)2914500S561
SIDE SHIELD, INTERNAL 2937000571
SIDE SHIELD, EXTERNAL 2937001P581
WIND SHIELD, EXTERNAL TOP 2937002P591
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB042075-1
M2 - PGB042075-1A
M3 - PGB042075-1B
M4 - PGB042100-1
M5 - PGB042100-1A
M6 - PGB042100-1B
M7 - PGB042125-1
M8 - PGB042125-1B
M9 - PGB048075-1
M10 - PGB048075-1A
M11 - PGB048075-1B
M12 - PGB048100-3
M13 - PGB048100-3A
M14 - PGB048100-3B
M15 - PGB048125-1
M16 - PGB048125-1A
M17 - PGB048125-1B
M18 - PGB048150-1
M19 - PGB048150-1A
M20 - PGB048150-1B
M21 - PGB048150-3
M22 - PGB048150-3A
M23 - PGB048150-3B
M24 - PGB060100-1
M25 - PGB060100-3
M26 - PGB060125-1
M27 - PGB060125-3
M28 - PGB060150-1
M29 - PGB060150-3
M30 - PGB060150-4
19 RP-241C
cmitch
Recycle Stamp